

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	102269780		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V	* *	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank AG, as Collateral Age 31 WEST 52ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10019		2. Name and address Name: _Thermat Address:	of receiving party(les) cquisition Corp.		
	rger ange of Name	Street Address: 11	O Cheshire Lane		
		City:_Minnetonka	State: MN_Zip:_55305		
Execution Date: September 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s)	5,641,920		
	dditional numbers att				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved: 03		
Name: Steven D. Thomas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00			
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen,	PLLC	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 West Main Stree	t,	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Suite 800		50-2316			
City: Durham State: NC Zip:	27705				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing	Sti	Signature	October 28, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000345 5641920

Form ĐÌ Ñới ëçë

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0810 (TUE) 9. 10 02 12:04 ST. 12:02 NO. 4864999847 P 9

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Deutche Bank AG (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patents of Thermat Acquisition Corp. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about April 9, 1999 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 11 day of Section 2002.

Secured Party:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK ROANCH, AS

COLLATERAL AGENT

By: Acutin Fulky

Name; Boottye Lindsoy

Title: Vice President

(TUE) 9. 10'02 12:04 ST. 12:02 NO. 4864999847 P 10

SCHEDULE A

Thermat Acquisition Corp.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
POWDER AND BINDER SYSTEMS FOR USE IN POWDER MOLDING	5,641,920	6/24/97
METHOD OF POWDER INJECTION MOLDING	5,950,063	9/7/99
METHOD AND BINDER FOR USE IN POWDER MOLDING	5,332,537	7/26/94

DURIN11572_-

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0812